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1.0 GENERAL NOTES
1.1 ALL METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE IN BRACKETS [X.X]
1.2 FOR PATENT INFO: https://www.cs-pat.com

2.0 DESIGN NOTES

3.0 MANUFACTURING/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS

3.1 TIGHTEN ALL BOLTS SECURING FLAT PLATES BY THE TURN-OF-NUT METHOD.

4.0 TEST

5.0 PACKAGING

5.1 PACKAGING SHALL MEET COMMSCOPE REQUIREMENTS PER DOCUMENT IS-PL-3005
D 5.2 PRINTED DOCUMENT TO BE PLACED INSIDE POLYBAG AND THEN IN SHIPPING CONTAINER
5.3 EXTRA HARDWARE MAYBE SUPPLIED, BAGGED AND SHIPPED
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APPLY TORQUE
15-23 FT-LBS
COMPONENT PART NUMBERS PROVIDED FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES:
INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS MAY BE SHIPPED AS PARTS WITHIN AN INCLUDED KIT.
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. WEIGHT NOTE NO.
A 1 PGCS-CLAMP-00 CLAMP, CABLE SUPPORT, 6 NOTCHES 2 1.40 LBS
2 GN-03 3/8" GALV HEX NUT 4 0.02 LBS
3 GWL-03 3/8" GALV LOCK WASHER 4 0.01 LBS
4 GWF-03 3/8" GALV FLAT WASHER 6 0.01 LBS
5 GB-03105 3/8" X 1" GALV BOLT KIT 2 0.05LBS
6 GD03800 3/8" X 8" GALV THREADED ROD 2 0.25LBS
7 PGCS22-1000-00 PLATE,22 HOLE,30.5"X3.9"X.12" GALV 1 3.68 LBS
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REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE DATE
LS1146 | XK1001
A INITIAL RELEASE 30NOV23 |40183317CMO

FIT 2.375" 0.D. TO 4.5" O.D. PIPE
(NOT INCLUDED IN THIS KIT)
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APPLY TORQUE
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COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
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STEP 1: ATTACH THREADED RODS( GD03800 ) TO THE CLAMP( PGCS-CLAMP-00 ). STEP 3: ATTACH PIM GUARD PLATE( PGCS22-1000-00 ) TO CLAMP( PGCS-CLAMP-00 ).
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STEP 2: ATTACH A PAIR OF CLAMP( PGCS-CLAMP-00 ) TO POLE.(TORQUE 10-15 FT-LBS)
PGCS-CLAMP-00
PGCS-CLAMP-00 B
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